

Dear Friend of the Leo Band Program,

Over the past several years, the Leo High School "Roar Of The Lions" band program has been gaining recognition as one of Northeast Indiana's premier music programs. Students in Leo bands are offered a rich musical experience with emphasis on performance, responsibility, commitment, cooperation, team work, and leadership and are provided the opportunity to develop a life-long appreciation of the arts.

We need you! For the 2024 competition season and beyond, the band boosters are raising money and we need our community to rally around our talented hard working kids. Our primary goal for this drive is to raise funds to be used for band program necessities. The school district is able to help the band by providing us with the band director's salary, bus transportation and use of the facilities. The following table illustrates the remaining expenses funded by the boosters through sponsorships and fundraising:

Marching, Jazz, & Concert Band Expenses	\$50,500
Color Guard & Winter Guard Expenses	\$12,500
Instruments & Equipment Expenses	\$3,500
Website, Awards, & General Expenses	\$7,500

Total Band Operating Budget: \$74,000

I would like to have the opportunity to chat with you about how we can work together to support our band. I would love to review the sponsorship levels and the recognition your business will receive for your investment in our kids and answer any questions you may have.

If you would like to become a sponsor or make a donation to the program, please either call me at 260-750-5548 or email at <u>LeoBandBoosters@gmail.com</u> You can also complete the form below and return it to the Leo Band Booster or you may visit our website at <u>www.leoband.org</u> and click on the "Become A Sponsor" tab to make your contribution online. Please make checks payable to "Leo Band Boosters." All contributions will receive special recognition throughout the school year. We are a 501-c3 organization and our tax identification number is 45-2975674.

Thank you for your support of the Leo Band Program!

Leo Band Boosters
P.O. Box 331
Leo, Indiana 46765
Website: www.leoband.org
Email: <u>LeoBandBoosters@gmail.com</u>

COMPANY NAME:		
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE:	
ADDRESS:		
Sponsorship Level:	Donation Amount:	
*Please email your company logo to LeoBandBoosters@gmail.com		